503933749 07/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3980403

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIDEYOSHI SATO	07/26/2016
JONATHAN DEBOW	07/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	2500 SHINGAI		
City:	IWATA, SHIZUOKA		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	438-8501		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15220786	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-0445

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022930444

Email: mailpto@giplaw.com

Correspondent Name: GLOBAL IP COUNSELORS, LLP DAVID TARNOFF

Address Line 1: 1233 20TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036-2680

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: YM-US165334	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. TARNOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Tarnoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=YM-US165334_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503933749 REEL: 039270 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

YAMAHA HATSUDOKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2500 Shingai, Iwata, Shizuoka, 438-8501, JAPAN

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to

WATERCRAFT

as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application

(X)

executed concurrently herewith

()	executed on			
()	executed on Serial No	Filed		
Convention application the right to make application the right to make application and all Letters Pat including any and all rits successors, legal resuch Letters Patent may undersigned had this A	ns based in whole or incations for Letters Paralle International Convocation of any country when the country with the country	in part on said invatents throughout ention for the Pro- nich may issue on ons, or extensions igns to the full en and entirely as wande;	vand all divisions or convention or upon said app the world in respect to tection of Industrial Pro- nany such application of to be held and enjoyed d of the term or terms frould have been held an	plication, including the invention and to operty, and in and to or for said invention, d by said ASSIGNEE, for which any and all id enjoyed by the
Each of the un	dersigned nereby aut	nonzes anu requi	ests the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE, its successor	ors or assigns in
accordance herewith;	ly and all such Letter	S ratelli to salu A	MOIGITE, III BROOKS	no or morgan
Each of the ur	nterests herein sold a	nd assigned and t	t he/she has the full and hat he/she has not exec	unencumbered right uted and will not
Each of the ur ASSIGNEE, its successits successors, legal re- or patent application a any legal proceedings ASSIGNEE, its successible application including a granted therefor or the successors, or assigns	addrsigned further coversors, legal representatives or assigned that he/she will exand perform all other essors, legal representativisions and continuereon, including reissuor to assist said ASSI	venants and agree atives or assigns by as all information tecute and deliver a lawful acts deen atives or assigns that ations thereof and the acts, reexamination IGNEE, its succe	es that at any time upon ne/she will communicat in known to him/her relar any papers, make all raned necessary or desiral to perfect title to said in d to any and all Letters ans, or extensions, in sai ssors, legal representati	te to said ASSIGNEE, ating to said invention ightful oaths, testify in ble by said evention, to said Patent which may be id ASSIGNEE, its ives or assigns in

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of Global IP Counselors, LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with

the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Name: Jonathan DEBOW

Date: 07/26/20/6.

Date: 7/26/16

PATENT REEL: 039270 FRAME: 0611

RECORDED: 07/27/2016